

SC No. 77/2025
State Vs. Aman Kanujia & Ors.
FIR No. 554/2024
PS: Jagatpuri
U/s 103(1)/3(5) BNS

07.03.2025

Fresh Sessions case received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused persons are produced from JC.

Sh. Subhom Pandey and Sh. Suryakant, Ld. Counsel for accused Dhruv@ Golu and Nishu.

Ms. Tatmeen Jahan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Aman Kanujia.

Sh. Anuraj Alhuwalia, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravindra Kumar Rajak.

Sh. Gulshan Pal, Ld. Counsel for accused Raghav.

1. Submissions heard. Record perused.
2. Put up for arguments on charge on **28.05.2025**. Issue notice to IO to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/07.03.2025