

SC No. 77/2025
State Vs. Aman Kanujja & Ors.
FIR No. 554/2024
PS: Jagatpuri

28.05.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Counsel for the State.
Accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Ocean Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused Aman.
Sh. Shubhom Pandey, Ld. Counsel for accused Dhruv @
Golu and Nishu.
Sh. Satish Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravinder.
Sh. Siddharth Singh Tomar, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
complainant.

1. Matter is listed for arguments on Charge today.
2. Ld. Counsels for accused persons request for an adjournment while stating that they require some time to go through the file for addressing arguments on Charge.
3. Further, Ld. Addl. PP for the State also requests for calling IO as his assistance is required while addressing arguments on charge.
4. Submissions heard. Record perused.
5. At request, put up for arguments on Charge on 05.08.2025. Notice be also issued to the IO for the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/28.05.2025