

**SC No. 77/2025, IA No. 02/25**  
**State Vs. Aman Kanujia**  
**FIR No. 554/2024**  
**U/s. 103(1)/3(5) BNS**  
**PS: Jagatpuri**

**27.08.2025**

**File taken up an application under Section 483 BNS  
seeking regular bail of applicant/accused namely Aman Kanujia.**

Present:     None for the State.  
              None for the applicant/accused.

1.           Bar is abstaining from work today.
2.           Since none has appeared on behalf of the accused/  
applicant, renotify for arguments on the present application on  
02.09.2025.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)**  
**ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/27.08.2025**