

SC No. 77/2025, IA No. 03/25
State Vs. Aman Kanujia & Ors.
FIR No. 554/2024
U/s. 103(1)/3(5) BNS
PS: Jagatpuri

27.08.2025

File taken up an application for directing Jail Superintendent to provide immediate medical treatment to applicant/accused Dhruv.

Present: None for the State.

Father of the applicant/accused is present in person.

1. Medical status report qua accused Dhruv from the concerned Jail Superintendent received on record. Copy of the same is supplied to the father of accused Dhruv.

It is reported that at present, the general medical condition of the inmate/ patient is stable and he is being provided all prescribed medications from jail dispensary.

2. Concerned Jail Superintendent is directed to provide due/requisite medical care, attention and proper medication to the applicant/accused as per his medical needs.

Application disposed of accordingly.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/27.08.2025