

SC No. 77/2025
State Vs. Aman Kanujia & Ors.
FIR No. 554/2024
PS: Jagatpuri

18.11.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons are produced from JC.
Ms. Divya Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Dhruv.
Sh. Anurag Ahluwalia, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravindra.
Sh. Vinod Pal and Sh. Anuj Jain , Ld. Counsel for accused Raghav.
Sh. Ocean Chaudhary and Sh. Arun Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Aman Kanujia.
IO/Insp. Raj Kumar in person.

1. Arguments on charge qua accused Raghav and accused Aman Kanujia heard.
2. Ld. Counsels for other accused persons seeks an adjournment to address arguments on Charge while submitting that they require some time to prepare for arguments.
3. Submissions heard. Record perused. Adjournment sought is granted.
4. Put up for arguments on Charge for remaining accused persons on **15.01.2026**.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/18.11.2025