

SC No. 77/2025, IA No. 06/2025
STATE VS. Raghav
FIR No. 554/2024
PS: Jagatpuri
U/s 103(1)/3(5) BNS

02.12.2025

File is taken up on an application under Section 483
BNSS seeking bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Raghav.

Present: Ms. Priti Mishra, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vinod Pal and Sh. Anuj Jain, Ld. Counsels for
applicant/accused.

1. Arguments on the present application heard.
2. Put up for remaining arguments, if any or for orders on

03.12.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/02.12.2025