

SC No. 77/2025
State Vs. Aman Kanujia & Ors.
FIR No. 554/2024
PS: Jagatpuri

23.04.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons are produced from JC.
Sh. Anurag Alhuwalia, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Ravinder.
Sh. Ocean Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused Aman
Kanujia.
Sh. Anuj Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused Raghav.
Sh. B.S. Dubey and Sh. Akash, Ld. Counsels for accused
Nishu.
Ms. Divya Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Dhruv @
Golu.

1. Part arguments heard.
2. Put up for remaining arguments on the point of Charge on
12.05.2026.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/23.04.2026